1/10/25, 6:17 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue

6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: November, 2024

Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chromite

Below 40% Cr203,Fines

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Fluorite
30% To Below 70% CaF2
Garnet
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade
Graphite
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

Iron Ore

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hlc/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx

689

2,900

2,721

1,181

6,878

24,873
37,466
19,133

4,927

4,303

50,156
3,200
1,253

810

113
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Month: November, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps

60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore

(CLO)

Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203

Limestone t
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1,006
3,909
4,622
4,957
5,227
6,481
6,481
401

851

2,178
3,147
3,778
4,670
4,845
5,804
3,528
4,311

7,006

6,719
7,006

7,692

2,650
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: November, 2024

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS
BF

Chemical

Cement

Magnesite t
Magnesite

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

Marl X 2 t
Marl | —

Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND

Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Rock Salt t

Rock Salt

Siliceous Earth t
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6,042

3,035
6,766
12,847
19,263
26,422

2,074

334

12,466
11,301
960

2,482
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: November, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
Limestone
BF

Cement

Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
ASSAM
Limestone
Cement
BIHAR
Limestone
Cement
CHHATTISGARH
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635

600

879
1,100
684
900

609
526

3,268
7,449
10,908

526

526
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: November, 2024

Iron Ore t
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 3,783
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 5,987
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,392
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,948
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,553
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 5,241
65% And Above Fe,Fines 5,889
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 5,572
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6334
(CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),CaIibrated Lump Ore 7733
(CLO)

Limestone \o\Cr3/e, t
BF S 632
Cement | - 526

Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND 334

GOA

Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 961
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,935
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 719
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 2,938

GUJARAT
Bauxite t
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: November, 2024

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Limestone t

Chemical

Cement
Marl t
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS
Chemical

Cement
Rock Salt t
Rock Salt

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Limestone t

Cement

JHARKHAND

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hlc/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx

2,901

1,188

649
526

487

3,111
525
649
526

2,482

526
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: November, 2024

Bauxite t
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 1134
Extraction

Iron Ore t
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,237

Limestone t
Cement 526

KARNATAKA

Iron Ore t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 1,078
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps N, N, 3,960
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps \&¢ 7 4,622
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps e 4,973
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps D 5,230
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,336
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,336
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 1,177
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 3,089
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,576
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,903
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,813
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 5,295
65% And Above Fe,Fines 5,927

Limestone t
BF 522
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: November, 2024

Magnesite t

Magnesite
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
KERALA
Limestone t

Cement

MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite / | t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina;rAr;d_ _A/I/u}n/inium Metal
Extraction
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumiha And Aluminium Metal
Extraction
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium -Metal
Extraction

Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

Limestone t
SMS
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2,349
9,689
26,217

810

897

3,937

1,000

570
2,171
536
553

525
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: November, 2024

Cement 526
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,046
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 7,102
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 13,199
46% And Above Mn,Ore 20,647
Phosphorite t
Upto 20% P205 1,182
MAHARASHTRA
Bauxite t
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina -A-nd AIur‘ninium Metal 530
Extraction
Fluorite S t
30% To Below 70% CaF2 I 4,927
Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 809
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps N.A.
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5219
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 7,279
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 443
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 600
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 1,210
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 4,039
Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203 2,650
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1/10/25, 6:17 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: November, 2024

Limestone t
Cement 526
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 2,190
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 5,368
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 12,308
46% And Above Mn,Ore 17,844
Dioxide Ore,Ore 26,422
MEGHALAYA
Limestone t
Cement 526
ODISHA Tl
Chromite \2 &/ t
Below 40% Cr203,Fines o . 6,878
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines o ” 24,873
52% And Above Cr203,Fines 37,466
CONCENTRATES 19,133
Graphite t
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon 50,156
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon 3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 1,253
Iron Ore t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 1,333
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 1,760
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Month: November, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t
BF -
Cement

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

RAJASTHAN

Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade
Iron Ore t

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
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2,970
3,701
4,674
4,674
4,674
3,528
4,309

7,006

6,729

7,006

7,196

522
526

3,525
7,542

4,303

1,500
2,000
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: November, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
Limestone

SMS
Chemical

Cement
Phosphorite

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

TAMIL NADU

Limestone

BF

Cement
Magnesite

Magnesite
Marl

Marl

TELANGANA

Limestone

Cement
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800

525
649
526

12,466
11,301
750

635

600

522
526

5,227

395

526

12/13



1/10/25, 6:17 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production November 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: November, 2024

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore 3,214
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 6,386

UTTAR PRADESH

Limestone t

Cement 526

UTTARAKHAND

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx 13/13



