

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Unit	ASP (₹)
t	
	689
	2,900
	2,721
	1,181
t	
	6,878
	24,873
	37,466
	19,133
t	
	4,927
t	
	4,303
t	
	50,156
	3,200
	1,253
t	
	810
	t



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,006
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,909
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,622
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,957
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,227
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,481
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,481
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		401
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		851
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,178
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,147
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,778
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,670
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,845
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,804
CONCENTRATES RIGHT SINGLE ON WITH THE JOB		3,528
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,311
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,006
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,719
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,006
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,692
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,111
SMS		525
BF		744
Chemical		649
Cement		526
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		6,042
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,035
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,766
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		12,847
46% And Above Mn,Ore		19,263
Dioxide Ore,Ore		26,422
Marl	t	
Marl ON WITH THE JOB		2,074
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		12,466
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		11,301
Upto 20% P2O5		960
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,482
Siliceous Earth	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

सारत कार्यरत on with the Job	ibei, 2024	
state / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Siliceous Earth		635
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		600
ANDHRA PRADESH		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		879
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,100
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		684
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		900
Limestone	t	
BF		609
Cement		526
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,268
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,449
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore	hol	10,908
ASSAM		
Limestone	t	
Cement		526
BIHAR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		526
CHHATTISGARH		



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,783
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		5,987
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,392
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,948
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,553
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,241
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,889
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,572
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,334
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,733
Limestone	t	
BF HIGH STATES		632
Cement		526
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
GOA CONTRACTOR		
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		961
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,935
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		719
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,938
GUJARAT		
Bauxite	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		677
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,900
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,901
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,188
Limestone	t	
Chemical		649
Cement		526
Marl	t	
Marl		487
HIMACHAL PRADESH		
Limestone Hard saidtal on with the Joe	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		3,111
SMS		525
Chemical		649
Cement		526
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,482
JAMMU AND KASHMIR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		526
JHARKHAND		



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Bauxite	t	
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,134
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,237
Limestone	t	
Cement		526
KARNATAKA		
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,078
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,960
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,622
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,973
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,230
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,336
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,336
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,177
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		3,089
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,576
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,903
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,813
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,295
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,927
Limestone	t	
BF		522



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

UNINI HESUS		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement		526
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		7,384
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,349
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		9,689
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		26,217
KERALA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		810
MADHYA PRADESH		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		897
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		3,937
Chemical, For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,000
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		570
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,171
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		536
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		553
Limestone	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
BF		872
Cement		526
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,046
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,102
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		13,199
46% And Above Mn,Ore		20,647
Phosphorite	t	
Upto 20% P2O5		1,182
MAHARASHTRA		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		580
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		4,927
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		809
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		N.A.
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,219
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		7,279
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		443
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		600
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,210
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,039
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
Cement		526
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,190
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		5,368
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		12,308
46% And Above Mn,Ore		17,844
Dioxide Ore,Ore		26,422
MEGHALAYA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		526
DDISHA		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		6,878
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Fines		24,873
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		37,466
CONCENTRATES		19,133
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		50,156
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,333
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,760



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,970
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,701
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,674
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,674
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,674
CONCENTRATES		3,528
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,309
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,006
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,729
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,006
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,196
Limestone Had safeta	t	
BF		522
Cement		526
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,525
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,542
RAJASTHAN		
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		4,303
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,500
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,000



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

ON WITH THE JOB	Wioritii: November, 2		
itate / Mineral / Grades		Unit	ASP (₹)
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines			800
Limestone		t	
SMS			525
Chemical			649
Cement			526
Phosphorite		t	
Above 30% P2O5			12,466
Above 25% To 30% P2O5			11,301
Upto 20% P2O5			750
Siliceous Earth	-	t	
Siliceous Earth	On William		635
Wollastonite		t	
Wollastonite			600
AMIL NADU	सारा कार्यसा on with the Job		
Limestone		t	
BF			522
Cement	KAI		526
Magnesite		t	
Magnesite			5,227
Marl		t	
Marl			395
ELANGANA			
Limestone		t	
Cement			526



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: November, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,214
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,386
UTTAR PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
Cement		526
UTTARAKHAND		



# Final Report